Notice of Public Hearing

In accordance with the provisions of 24 V.S.A. §§ 4441(d) and 4444, of the Vermont Statutes Annotated, the Planning Commission for the Town of Weathersfield, Vermont, will hold a public hearing on Monday, October 22, 2018, at 7:15P.M., in the Weathersfield Town Office, at 5259 Route 5 in Ascutney, Vermont, to hear public comments on the adoption of the following bylaws:

- (1) Habitat Areas
- (2) Renewable Energy
- (3) Structures, Minor Structures
- (4) Building Height, Structure Height
- (5) Compliance with Federal and State Law

Statement of Purpose

The Planning Commission is proposing the above listed bylaws in order to better achieve the objectives in the 2017 Weathersfield Town Plan, and revitalize the village centers in Ascutney and Perkinsville, areas that have been identified in the Plan as growth centers.

Geographic Areas Affected

The entire Town of Weathersfield is affected by this amendment.

Sections Headings

Amendment and adoption of the foregoing Bylaws.

Persons wishing to be heard may do so in person, be represented by an agent, or may file written comments with the Planning Commission prior to the hearing.

Dated at Town of Weathersfield, Windsor County, State of Vermont, this 3rd day of October, 2018.

Nancy Heatley, Chair

Weathersfield Planning Commission